Electronic Programming Module (EPM)
Program the SMVector quickly and easily using the electronic programming module (EPM).  The EPM stores the
drives parameter confi guration and simplifi es initial setup:
 Three ways to program the EPM
-  Use the intuitive SMVector integrated keypad
-  Program in a Microsoft WindowsTM environment with Techlink
-  Or with the lightweight portable EPM programmer. The crystal clear
16-character LCD display makes programming multiple drives a snap.

 Material handling/conveying systems
 HVAC Systems
The SMVector delivers on its promise of price
leadership while delivering unparalleled performance
and simplicity. The SMVector is the right choice when
you need it all.
SMVector      Our promise
120/240V - 1Ø Input (3Ø Output)
Model
Number
Output
Current Power
NEMA Type 1 (IP21)
H W D
IN [A] Hp kW in mm in mm in mm
ESV251N01SXB 1.7 0.33 0.25 7.50 190 3.90 99 4.35 110
ESV371N01SXB 2.4 0.5 0.37 7.50 190 3.90 99 4.35 110
ESV751N01SXB 4.2 1 0.75 7.50 190 3.90 99 4.35 110
Note:
Output voltage will be twice line voltage when connected to a 120V source.
Output voltage will not exceed line voltage when connected to a 240V source.
200/240V - 1 or 3Ø Input (3Ø Output)
Model
Number
Output
Current Power
NEMA Type 1 (IP21)
H W D
IN [A] Hp kW in mm in mm in mm
ESV251N02SXB (1) 1.7 0.33 0.25 7.50 190 3.90 99 4.35 110
ESV371N02YXB 2.4 0.5 0.37 7.50 190 3.90 99 4.35 110
ESV751N02YXB 4.2 1 0.75 7.50 190 3.90 99 4.35 110
ESV112N02YXB 6.0 1.5 1.1 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
ESV152N02YXB 7.0 2 1.5 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
ESV222N02YXB 9.6 3 2.2 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
(1) The model ESV251N02SXB is 1Ø input only. For 3Ø INPUT use the ESV371N02YXB
200/240V - 3Ø Input (3Ø Output)
Model
Number
Output
Current Power
NEMA Type 1 (IP21)
H W D
IN [A] Hp kW in mm in mm in mm
ESV112N02TXB 6.0 1.5 1.1 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
ESV152N02TXB 7.0 2 1.5 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
ESV222N02TXB 9.6 3 2.2 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
ESV402N02TXB 16.5 5 4.0 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.80 147
ESV552N02TXB 23 7.5 5.5 9.83 250 5.12 130 6.30 160
ESV752N02TXB 29 10 7.5 9.83 250 5.12 130 6.30 160
ESV113N02TXB 42 15 11.0 12.33 313 6.88 175 8.08 205
ESV153N02TXB 54 20 15.0 12.33 313 6.88 175 8.08 205
400/480V - 3Ø Input (3Ø Output)
Model
Number
Output
Current Power
NEMA Type 1 (IP21)
H W D
IN [A] Hp kW in mm in mm in mm
ESV371N04TXB 1.3/1.1 0.5 0.37 7.50 190 3.90 99 4.35 110
ESV751N04TXB 2.4/2.1 1 0.75 7.50 190 3.90 99 4.35 110
ESV112N04TXB 3.5/3.0 1.5 1.1 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
ESV152N04TXB 4.0/3.5 2 1.5 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
ESV222N04TXB 5.5/4.8 3 2.2 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
ESV402N04TXB 9.4/8.2 5 4.0 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.80 147
ESV552N04TXB 12.6/11 7.5 5.5 9.83 250 5.12 130 6.30 160
ESV752N04TXB 16.1/14 10 7.5 9.83 250 5.12 130 6.30 160
ESV113N04TXB 24/21 15 11.0 12.33 313 6.88 175 8.08 205
ESV153N04TXB 31/27 20 15.0 12.33 313 6.88 175 8.08 205
ESV183N04TXB 39/34 25 18.5 12.33 313 6.88 175 8.08 205
480/600V - 3Ø Input (3Ø Output)
Model
Number
Output
Current Power
NEMA Type 1 (IP21)
H W D
IN [A] Hp kW in mm in mm in mm
ESV751N06TXB 1.7 1 0.75 7.50 190 3.90 99 4.35 110
ESV152N06TXB 2.7 2 1.5 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
ESV222N06TXB 3.9 3 2.2 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.45 138
ESV402N06TXB 6.1 5 4.0 7.50 190 3.90 99 5.80 147
ESV552N06TXB 9 7.5 5.5 9.83 250 5.12 130 6.30 160
ESV752N06TXB 11 10 7.5 9.83 250 5.12 130 6.30 160
ESV113N06TXB 17 15 11.0 12.33 313 6.88 175 8.08 205
ESV153N06TXB 22 20 15.0 12.33 313 6.88 175 8.08 205
ESV183N06TXB 27 25 18.5 12.33 313 6.88 175 8.08 205
World Class Control
Modes of Operation
 - Open Loop Flux Vector